
 Modification Bulletin PAGE: 1/1 

Model: Model J-C1/P3 Booklet Finisher Date: 4-Feb-05 No.: MB602001 
 
 

Modified Article: Parts Catalog Correction Prepared by: H. Someya 
From: 1st Tech. Support Sec. Service Support Dept.  

Reason for 
Modification: 

 Parts catalog correction
 To facilitate assembly 
 Part standardization 

 Vendor change 
 To improve reliability 
 Product Safety 

 Other 
 To meet standards 
(     ) 

 
Incorrect 

Part Number 
Correct 

Part Number 
Description Q’ty Int Page Index Note

V4121P010 V4121P004 Bracket - Rail 1 - 1  7 21  
 
Change: P/N change only. 
Reason: The wrong P/N was listed in the Parts Catalog. 



 Modification Bulletin PAGE: 1/1 

Model: Model J-C1/P3 Booklet Finisher Date: 12-Apr-05 No.: MB602002 
 
 

Modified Article: Parts Catalog Correction Prepared by: H. Someya 
From: 1st Tech. Support Sec. Service Support Dept.  

Reason for 
Modification: 

 Parts catalog correction
 To facilitate assembly 
 Part standardization 

 Vendor change 
 To improve reliability 
 Product Safety 

 Other 
 To meet standards 
(     ) 

 
Incorrect 

Part Number 
Correct 

Part Number 
Description Q’ty Int Page Index Note

V4099K603 V4121K155 Front Sub Frame 1 - 1  33 23  
 
Change: P/N change only. 
Reason: The wrong P/N was listed in the Parts Catalog. 



 Modification Bulletin PAGE: 1/2 
Reissued: 5-Sep-05 
Model: Model J-C1/P3 Booklet Finisher Date: 21-Jul-05 No.: MB602003a 

 
 

MB Correction 
The items in bold italics have been corrected or added. 
Modified Article: Part information for Model J-C2 Prepared by: H.Someya 
From: 1st Tech. Support Sec. Service Support Dept.  

Reason for 
Modification: 

 Parts catalog correction 
 To facilitate assembly 
 Part standardization 

 Vendor change 
 To improve reliability 
 Other  

 To meet standards 
(     ) 

 
Change: The parts in the table were changed or added. 
Reason: The Booklet Finisher for Model J-C2 was released. 
 
 
J-C2 

Old part 
number 

New part 
number 

Description Q�ty Int Page Index Note 

V4114P403 V4121P431 Middle Mylar 1 � 1 X/O 11 32  
V4117P270 V4121P270 Mylar � Lower Guide 1 - 1 X/O 35 53  
V4114P409 V4110P408 Thin Paddle 1 � 1 X/O 35 41 *1 
V4114P409 V4134P408 Thin Paddle 2 � 2 X/O 35 41 *2 
V4114P363 V4110P363 Holder - Paddle 1 - 1 X/O 35 40  

 V4121K305 IC - PROGRAMMED ROM 0 � 1  39 33 NEW 
V4114P404 V4121P432 Sheet � Holder 1 � 1 X/O 21 16  

 
 
J-C1 

Old part 
number 

New part 
number 

Description Q�ty Int Page Index Note 

V4114P403 V4121P431 Middle Mylar 1 � 1 O/O 11 32  
V4117P270 V4121P270 Mylar � Lower Guide 1 - 1 O/O 35 53  
V4114P409 V4110P408 Thin Paddle 1 � 1 O/O 35 41 *1 
V4114P409 V4134P408 Thin Paddle 2 � 2 O/O 35 41 *2 
V4114P363 V4110P363 Holder - Paddle 1 - 1 O/O 35 40  

 V4121K305 IC - PROGRAMMED ROM 0 � 1  39 33 NEW 
V4114P404 V4121P432 Sheet � Holder 1 � 1 O/O 21 16  
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